

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

04/08/2019 10:16 am

MELISSA C. STICE
CITY CLERK

TULSA CITY COUNCIL - REGULAR MEETING

5:00 PM, Wednesday, April 10, 2019

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - 175 E. 2nd St., Tulsa, OK 74103

4. MAYOR'S ITEMS

q. **ADDENDUM:** Review, discussion, possible adjustment, and approval of HUD grant funding recommendations from the HUD Community Development Committee and the Mayor for Program Year 2019 (PY19). In accordance with Title 12, Chapter 8, Section 804, Paragraph F, the HUD Community Development Committee has made funding recommendations for the PY19 HUD Annual Action Plan. Council changes to the recommended allocations of the Development Committee or the Mayor must meet at least one of the annual priorities set by the Development Committee for the program year being approved and provide a written justification for the change. [UED 4/10/19; CC 4/10/19] 19-382-1